CC FINANCING STATEMENT				
DLLOW INSTRUCTIONS				
NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CSC 1-800-858-5294				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
SPRFiling@cscglobal.com				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
1613 12107				
csc	\			
801 Adlai Stevenson Drive Springfield, IL 62703				
I	Filed In: Texas (Harris)			
		ABOVE SPACE IS FO	OR FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use e				
	I provide the Individual Debtor information in ite	em 10 of the Financing S	atement Addendum (Form U	CC1Ad)
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
R	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	DNAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
CHACLAN HERNANDEZ	ANA	JULI		
MAILING ADDRESS 9406 RENTUR DR	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	HOUSTON	TX	77031-1025	USA
	xact, full name: do not omit modify, or abbrevia	ate any part of the Debto		ndividual Debt
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use e			tatement Addendum (Form I	
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and	I provide the Individual Debtor information in ite		Latement Addendum (1 onn c	
			iziemeni Addendum (i omi c	
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and and 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	I provide the Individual Debtor information in ite	em 10 of the Financing S	<u> </u>	ICC1Ad)
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and and 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		em 10 of the Financing S	ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and and 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	I provide the Individual Debtor information in ite	em 10 of the Financing S	<u> </u>	SUFFIX
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and and 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	em 10 of the Financing S	DNAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and and 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNEE)	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	am 10 of the Financing S ADDITIO	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and and according and according and according and according accordin	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	am 10 of the Financing S ADDITIO	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and and 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNEE 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Aqua Finance, Inc.	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY DR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured.	ADDITION STATE Jured Party name (3a or 3	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTR
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and and 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE an	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITION STATE Jured Party name (3a or 3	POSTAL CODE	ICC1Ad)
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and and 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNEE 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Aqua Finance, Inc.	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY DR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured.	ADDITION STATE Jured Party name (3a or 3	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	6b, Check only if applicable and check only one box:
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Selle	r/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: :CXSS002075444	1613 12107

17. MISCELLANEOUS:

NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	g Statement; if line 1b was left blank			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHACLAN HERNANDEZ				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME ANA				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S) JULIA	SUFFIX	THE ABOVE SPAC	E IS FOR FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional D do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) at		in line 1b or 2b of the Financing	g Statement (Form UCC1) (use	e exact, full name
10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	E POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 111a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY	('S NAME: Provide only one	name (11a or 11b)	
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDIT	FIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	E POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):				
. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or rec	corded) in the 14. This FINANCING STAT	_	ed collateral V is filed as a	a fixture filing
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described (if Debtor does not have a record interest); NA J CHACLAN HERNANDEZ 406 RENTUR DR	in item 16 16. Description of real esta 9406 RENTUR D HOUSTON, TX 7	rte: PR 17031-1025	o contactal p is med as a	Tincure tilling
IOUSTON, TX 77031-1025	County: HARRIS Parcel Number: 1 Abbrey, Descripti	1014970000026	BLK 23 BRAEBUR	RN VALLE`

RP-2019-112401

Pages 3

03/21/2019 11:01 AM

e-Filed & e-Recorded in the

Official Public Records of

HARRIS COUNTY

DIANE TRAUTMAN

COUNTY CLERK

Fees \$20.00

RECORDERS MEMORANDUM
This instrument was received and recorded electronically and any blackouts, additions or changes were present at the time the instrument was filed and recorded.

Any provision herein which restricts the sale, rental, or use of the described real property because of color or race is invalid and unenforceable under federal law.

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS
I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED in File Number Sequence on the date and at the time stamped hereon by me; and was duly RECORDED in the Official Public Records of Real Property of Harris County, Texas.

OF HARRIS COUNTY, INTO A SHIP

COUNTY CLERK HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED (With Third Party Vendor's Lien)

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Ş

THAT JULIAN E. POROJ RENOJ AND EVANGELINA BARON-BRAVO, hereinafter referred to as "Grantor" (whether one or more), for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to Grantor in hand paid by ANA JULIA CHACLAN HERNANDEZ, A SINGLE WOMAN, hereinafter referred to as "Grantee" (whether one or more), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed, and for the further consideration of the execution and delivery by Grantee of one certain Promissory Note of even date herewith, in the original principal sum of One Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Two And No/100 Dollars (\$157,102.00), payable to the order of UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE, hereinafter called "Mortgagee"; said Promissory Note being secured by a Vendor's Lien and the Superior Title herein retained and reserved in favor of Grantor and assigned and conveyed, without recourse, to Mortgagee, and also being secured by a Deed of Trust of even date herewith from Grantee to BLACK, MANN & GRAHAM, LLP, Trustee, reference to said Promissory Note and Deed of Trust being hereby made for all purposes; Grantor has GRANTED, SOLD AND CONVEYED, and by these presents does GRANT, SELL AND CONVEY, unto Grantee, the following described real property, to-wit:

LOT TWENTY-SIX (26) MINUS THE WEST TWO FEET (W2'), IN BLOCK TWENTY-THREE (23), OF BRAEBURN VALLEY WEST, SECTION ONE (1), A SUBDIVISION IN HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 157, PAGE 1 OF THE MAP RECORDS OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS.

together with all improvements thereon, if any, and all rights, privileges, tenements, hereditaments, rights of way, easements, appendages and appurtenances, in anyway appertaining thereto, and all right, title, and interest of Grantor in and to any streets, ways, alleys, strips or gores of land adjoining the above described property or any part thereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Property").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any wise belonging, unto Grantee and Grantee's heirs or assigns FOREVER. Grantor does hereby bind Grantor and Grantor's heirs, executors, and administrators TO WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND all and singular the said Property unto Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same, or any part thereof.

But it is expressly agreed that Grantor reserves and retains for Grantor, and Grantor's heirs and assigns, a Vendor's Lien, as well as the Superior Title, against the Property until the above described Promissory Note and all interest therein have been fully paid according to the terms thereof, when this Deed shall become absolute.

WHEREAS, Mortgagee, at the special instance and request of Grantee, having paid to Grantor a portion of the purchase price of the Property, as evidenced by the above described Promissory Note, Grantor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers, without recourse, to Mortgagee said Vendor's Lien and Superior Title against said Property to secure the payment of said Promissory Note, and subrogates Mortgagee to all rights and remedies of Grantor in the Property by virtue thereof.

Page 1 of 3

an 279464 moist

To the extent applicable to and enforceable against the Property, this Deed is executed, delivered and accepted subject to the following: any liens described herein; ad valorem taxes for the current and all subsequent years, and subsequent assessments for prior years due to changes in land usage or ownership; zoning ordinances, utility district assessments, and standby fees, if any, all valid utility easements created by the dedication deed or plat of the platted subdivision in which the Property is located, covenants and restrictions common to the platted subdivision in which the Property is located, mineral reservations, and maintenance or assessment liens (if any), all as shown by the real property records of the County Clerk of the County in which said Property is located; and any title or rights asserted by anyone (including, but not limited to, persons, corporations, governments or other entities) to tidelands, or lands comprising the shores or beds of navigable or perennial rivers and streams, lakes, bays, gulfs or oceans, or to any land extending from the line of the harbor or bulkhead lines as established or changed by any government or to filled-in lands, or artificial islands, or to riparian rights or other statutory water rights, or the rights or interests of the State of Texas or the public generally in the area extending from the line of mean low tide to the line of vegetation or the right of access thereto, or right of easement along and across the same, if any.

The contract between Grantor, as the seller, and Grantee, as the buyer, may contain limitations as to warranties. To the extent said contract provides for such limitations to survive this conveyance, they shall be deemed incorporated herein by reference. However, the warranty of title contained in this Deed is hereby expressly excluded from any limitations as to warranties contained in the contract referenced in this paragraph.

When this Deed is executed by more than one person, or when Grantee is more than one person, the instrument shall read as though pertinent verbs, nouns and pronouns were changed correspondingly, and when executed by or to a legal entity other than a natural person, the words "heirs, executors and administrators" or "heirs and assigns" shall be construed to mean "successors and assigns". Reference to any gender shall include either gender and in the case of a legal entity other than a natural person, shall include the neuter gender, all as the case may be. The term "Mortgagee" shall include the Mortgagee's heirs, successors and assigns, as applicable.

DATED the 10TH day of DECEMBER, 2018.

00		at the second		
JULIANÆ, POROJ ŘENOJ	E	VANGELINA BARON-BRAVO	//D)	
•				

After Recording Return To Grantee
At GRANTEE'S MAILING ADDRESS:

ANA JULIA CHACLAN HERNANDEZ 9406 RENTUR DR HOUSTON, TX 77031

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The State of TEXAS

County of HARRIS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the O day of by JULIAN E. POROJ RENOJ and EVANGELINA BARON-BRAVO.

My commission expires:

Notary's Name (printed)

CO/0/



MARY OCHOA NOTARY ID #11199794 Niy Commission Expires April 24, 2022 CAL RP-2018-554400
Pages 4
12/11/2018 03:34 PM
e-Filed & e-Recorded in the
Official Public Records of
HARRIS COUNTY
STAN STANART
COUNTY CLERK
Fees \$24.00

RECORDERS MEMORANDUM
This instrument was received and recorded electronically and any blackouts, additions or changes were present at the time the instrument was filed and recorded.

Any provision herein which restricts the sale, rental, or use of the described real property because of color or race is invalid and unenforceable under federal law.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED in File Number Sequence on the date and at the time stamped hereon by me; and was duly RECORDED in the Official Public Records of Real Property of Harris County, Texas.



COUNTY CLERK
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

Stan Stanart

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS OF REAL PROPERTY

File No.: 279464

The real property, described below, that you are about to purchase is located in the area of HARRIS COUNTY ID# 5 dba Brays Oaks Mgmt. The district has taxing authority separate from any other taxing authority, and may subject to voter approval, issue an unlimited amount of bonds and levy an unlimited rate of tax in payment of such bonds. As of this date, the rate of taxes levied by the district on real property located in the district is \$ 0.00 on each \$100.00 of assessed valuation. If the district has not yet levied taxes, the most recent projected rate of tax, as of this date, is \$100.00 on each \$100.00 of assessed valuation. The total amount of bonds excluding refunding bonds and any bonds or any portion of the bonds issued that are payable solely from revenues received or expected to be received under a contract with a governmental entity, approved by the voters and which have been or may, at this date be issued is \$0.00 and the aggregate initial principal amounts of all bonds issued for one or more of the specified facilities of the district and payable in whole or in part for property taxes is \$0.00.

The district has the authority to adopt and impose a standby fee on property in the District that has water, sewer, drainage, or flood control facilities and services available but not connected and which does not have a house, building or other improvement located thereon and does not substantially utilize the utility capacity available to the property. The District may exercise the authority without holding an election on the matter. As of this date, the most recent amount of the standby fee is \$[Enter Data]. An unpaid standby fee is the personal obligation of the person that owned the property at the time of imposition and is secured by a lien on the property. Any person may request a certificate from the district stating the amount, if any, of unpaid standby fees on a tract of property in the district.

The district is located in whole or in part in the extraterritorial jurisdiction of the City of Houston. By law, a district located in the extraterritorial jurisdiction of a municipality may be annexed without the consent of the district or the voters of the district. When a district is annexed, the district is dissolved.

The purpose of this district is to provide water, sewer, drainage or flood control facilities and services within the district through the issuance of bonds payable in whole or in part from property taxes. The cost of these utility facilities is not included in the purchase price of your property, and these facilities are owned or to be owned by the district.

The legal description of the property which you are acquiring is as follows:

Lot Twenty-Six (26) minus the West Two Feet (W2'), in Block Twenty-Three (23), of BRAEBURN VALLEY WEST, SECTION ONE (1), a subdivision in Harris County, Texas according to the map or plat thereof recorded in Volume 157, Page 1 of the Map Records of Harris County, Texas

Seller(s): Julian E. Poroj Renoj and Evangelina Baron-Bravo

Date: 000, 201

Julian E. Poroj Renoj

Evangelina Baron-Brayo

279464 mo.154

File No.: 279464

Page 1 of 3

	State of Texas
	County of Harris
	The instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of, 2018 by Julian E. Poroj Renoj and Evangelina Baron-Bravo.
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
	My Commission Expires: MARY OCHOA NOTARY ID #11199794 wiy Commission Expires April 24, 2022
	PURCHASER IS ADVISED THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS FORM IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE DISTRICT AT ANY TIME. THE DISTRICT ROUTINELY ESTABLISHES TAX RATES DURING THE MONTHS OF SEPTEMBER THROUGH DECEMBER OF EACH YEAR, EFFECTIVE FOR THE YEAR IN WHICH THE TAX RATES ARE APPROVED BY THE DISTRICT. PURCHASER IS ADVISED TO CONTACT THE DISTRICT TO DETERMINE THE STATUS OF ANY CURRENT OR PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS FORM.
	The undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice at or prior to execution of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property described in such notice or at closing of purchase of the real property.
1	Buyer(s): Ana Julia Chaclan Hernandez Date: , 2018
4	Ana Julia Chaclan Hernandez
	State of Texas County of Harris
	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this / day of, 2018 by Ana Julia Chaclan Hernandez
	1 Deho
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires: MARY OCHOA NOTARY ID #11199794

(Note: Correct District name, tax rate, bond amounts, standby fee amount, and legal description are to placed in the appropriate space. Except for notices included as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase contract, the Notice shall be executed by the seller and purchaser, as indicated. If the District does not propose to provide one or more of the specified facilities and services, the appropriate purpose may be eliminated. If the District has not yet levied taxes, a statement, if any, is to be placed in the appropriate space. If the District does not have approval from the commission to adopt and impose a standby fee, the second paragraph of the Notice may be deleted. For the purposes of the Notice form required to be given to the prospective purchaser prior to execution of a binding contract of sale and purchase, a seller and

My Commission Expires April 24, 2022 any agent, representative, or person acting on his behalf may modify the Notice by substitution of the words "January 1, _____" for the words "this date" and place the correct calendar year in the appropriate space.

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Ana Julia Chaclan Hernandez 9406 Rentur Drive Houston, TX 77031

File No.: 279464 Page 3 of 3

RP-2018-554402 # Pages 4 12/11/2018 03:34 PM e-Filed & e-Recorded in the Official Public Records of HARRIS COUNTY STAN STANART COUNTY CLERK Fees \$24.00

RECORDERS MEMORANDUM
This instrument was received and recorded electronically and any blackouts, additions or changes were present at the time the instrument was filed and recorded.

Any provision herein which restricts the sale, rental, or use of the described real property because of color or race is invalid and unenforceable under federal law.

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS
I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED in File Number Sequence on the date and at the time stamped hereon by me; and was duly RECORDED in the Official Public Records of Real Property of Harris County, Texas.

Stan Stan COUNTY CLERK

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS